

# BELMONT BOATWORKS RATES SHEET



## HYDRAULIC TRAILERS:

Boats up to 35' or 9 tons: Small Truck & Trailer - *driver included*  
\$18.00 per foot load fee, plus \$3.00 per mile

Boats 36'-65' up to 22 tons Big Truck & Trailer - *driver included*  
\$20.00 per foot load fee, plus \$3.00 mile

Boats 36'-65' up to 22 - 30 tons Big Truck & Trailer - *driver included*  
\$25.00 per foot load fee, plus \$3.00 mile

Trailer Submersion: \$70.00 maintenance fee for any wet launch or haul

Extreme Draft Keels (>6.5'): Hauled at Front Street Shipyard with travel lift \$10.75 ft  
Washed in slings and set on our trailer  
Normal transport charges apply plus Front Street's charge

*Long-range and super-load transportation involve other costs such as permits, tolls, escort vehicles, ramp fees, and overnight travel expenses. At our discretion, we reserve the right to refuse the transport of any boat or trailer due to safety or security concerns.*

## OTHER TRANSPORT:

Trailerred Boats or Cargo: \$70.00 per hour (driver included), plus mileage  
\$3.00 per mile

Mast / Spars: \$2.50 per foot transport rate plus \$70.00 per hour handling

## **SEASONAL STORAGE:**

### **Winter Boat Rates** (September 1<sup>st</sup> to June 1<sup>st</sup>):

|                   |  |
|-------------------|--|
| Indoor Storage:   | On-site: \$10.00 per sq ft (LOA x beam) includes stands and blocking |
| Outdoor Storage:  | \$38.00 per linear foot (LOA)  |
| Trailerred Boats: | Inside: \$9.50 per sq ft (LOA x + outboard/beam)                     |
| Trailerred Boats: | Outdoor: \$30.00 per linear foot (LOA)                               |

### **Summer Boat Rates** (June 1<sup>st</sup> to September 1<sup>st</sup>):

|                                   |   |
|-----------------------------------|---|
| Outdoor Storage:                  | \$20.00 per linear foot (LOA) per month         |
| Indoor Storage:                   | \$3.00 per sqft                                 |
| Trailerred Boats Indoor Storage:  | \$3.00 per sqft                                 |
| Trailerred Boats Outdoor Storage: | \$15.00 per linear foot - <i>incl. outboard</i> |

### **Other Storage Rates:**

|                    |  |
|--------------------|--|
| Dinghy Storage:    | Indoor: \$275.00 per year  |
| Mast Storage:      | Indoor: \$4.00 per foot - if vessel is stored with BBW   |
| Mast Storage:      | Indoor: \$5.00 per foot - if vessel is not stored with BBW<br><i>(handling labor not included)</i>   |
| Boat Stand Rental: | \$30.00 per stand per year on-site<br>8x8" blocking: one-time fee of \$10.00 each when used off-site |

*Chains are included with all boat stand rentals. Boats or trailers left in storage or rented equipment still in use after the scheduled term will be charged accordingly.*

## **SERVICE & LABOR RATES:**

|                        |   |
|------------------------|---|
| Labor Rate:            | \$70.00 per hour for fiberglass & gelcoat, paint & varnish, rigging, carpentry & joinery, and standard labor. |
| Mechanical Labor Rate: | \$75.00 per hour for mechanical, electronics, systems & plumbing.   |
| Crane:                 | \$135.00 per hour - <i>operator and mileage included</i><br>Billed from time of departure to time of return   |

*50% deposit is required to begin all estimated work.*